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State of New Hampshire

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
25 Capitol Street
Concord, New Hampshire 03301
(603) 271-3201 | Office@das.nh.gov

Catherine A. Keane
Deputy Commissioner
Charles M. Arlinghaus
Commissioner Sheri L. Rockburn
Assistant Commissioner

January 2, 2025

Her Excellency, Governor Kelly A. Ayotte
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Division of Public Works Design and Construction to enter into an amendment to an
existing project by increasing the contingency by $1,550,000 for a total price not to exceed $2,533,760 for
Project Number 81176, Contract D, ARPA Secure Psychiatric Unit Forensic Hospital, Concord, New
Hampshire. This contract is effective upon Governor and Council approval through February 5, 2026,
unless extended in accordance with the contract terms. The original contract was approved by Governor
and Council on June 28, 2023, Item #277 and amended October 30, 2024, Item#125.  100% General
Funds.

Funding is available in account titled Department of Health and Human Services as follows:

FY 2025
05-95-94-940010-30730000- Forensic Hospital
103-502507 — Program Contracts — Contingency $1,550,000

EXPLANATION

This project is for the construction of a 41,165 square-foot addition to the existing New Hampshire
Hospital (NHH) facility at the Governor Hugh Gallen State Office Park in Concord, NH. The addition
will feature a 24-bed, two-floor forensic psychiatric hospital, including spaces required for patient
treatment and administration. In addition, the project includes interior and exterior renovations to the
existing entrance vestibule and lobby area of NHH which will serve as a single entrance point for all staff
and visitors to NHH and the new secure psychiatric forensic unit currently being constructed. These
changes will increase security, allow for centralized screening in one location, and provide greater control
over the space and areas of refuge.

The construction contract was originally approved at just over $41 million. As with any construction
project of this size and complexity, contingency funds are put aside for unforeseen expenses. The original
contingency of $2,000,000 plus its previous amendment of $50,000, brought the total to $2,050,000. A
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significant portion of the contingency has been spent for the relocation of a storm drain running in an
easement through the footprint for the new Hospital ($923,240) along with expansion of the nurse call
system ($143,000), which were applied to the PC Construction contract, thereby depleting the
contingency to $983,760. Additional costs have been identified for security equipment (approximately
$450,000) and PA system upgrades (approximately $379,000). This request is to replenish the

contingency funds by $1,550,000 bringing the new balance to $2,533,760.

Below is a summary of the full project funding.

Construction
Contract Contingency DPW Fees

Original G&C #277 41,974,000 2,000,000 400,000
1st Amendment G&C #125

Increase Amendment 2,341,245 50,000

Convert contingency to contract 923,240 (923,240)

Convert contingency to contract 143,000 (143,000)
Balance before current request 45,381,485 983,760 400,000
Current G&C Request 1,550,000
Revised Balance 45381.485 2,533,760 400,000

The Department of Administrative Services has certified the funds are available and respectfully requests

your approval.

Respectfully submitted,

o1
Charles M. Arlinghaus,
Commissioner

TDD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964



State of New Hampshire

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
25 Capitol Street
Concord, New Hampshire 03301
(603) 2713201 | Qffice@das.nh.gov

- Catherine A. Keane

Deputy Commissioner
Charles M. Arlinghaus

Commissioner Sheri L. Rockburn
Assistant Commissioner

QOctober 8, 2024

His Excellency, Govemor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1) Authorize the Division of Public Works Design and Construction to enter into an amendment to an
existing contract with PC Construction Company (VC#277136), South Burlington, Vermont, by
increasing the price limitation by $2,341,244.52 for a total price not 10 exceed $45,381,484.66 for
Project Number 81176, Contract D ARPA Secure Psychiatric Unit Forensic Hospital, Concord,
New Hampshire. This contract is eftfective upon Governor and Council approval through February
5, 2026, unless extended in accordance with the contract terms. The original contract was
approved by Governor and Council on June 28, 2023, item #277. 100% Federal Funds.

2) Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $50,000 be approved for unanticipated
expenses for the ARPA Secure Psychiatric Unit Forensic Hospital, bringing the total to
$45,431,484.66. 100% Federal Funds.

Funding is available in account titled Department of Health and Human Services as follows:

FY 2025
05-95-94-940010-24650000- ARPA DHHS Fiscal Recovery Fund
103-502507 - Program Contracts ~ New Construction $2,341,244.52
103-502507 - Program Contracts - Contingency $ 50.000.00

Grand Total $ 2,391,244.52

EXPLANATION

The work of this contract includes interior and minor exterior renovations to the existing entrance
vestibule and lobby area of the New Hampshire Hospital in Concord, New Hampshire. The work involves
demolition of the existing spaces in and immediately adjacent to the lobby and installation of new walls,
windows, doors and mechanical and electrical systems. Safety upgrades and equipment will be installed to
increase the ability of security staff to monitor people coming in and leaving the hospital building.

b
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This project was initiated after a tragic security event at the entrance lobby of New Hampshire
Hospital. Following up on this incident, an assessment was conducted of existing security protocols at the
direction of Governor Sununu. The Department of Safety issued its findings in a report on November 28,
2023, with security recommendations for New Hampshire Hospital. The Department of Health and
Human Services worked with the Division of Public Works Design and Construction and SMRT
Architects to redesign the entrance vestibule and lobby to enhance visitor screening and security. The
existing space will be renovated and serve as a single entrance point for all staff and visitors to New
Hampshire Hospital and the new secure psychiatric forensic unit currently being constructed. This will
allow for centralized screening in one location. These changes will increase security and provide greater
control over the space and areas of refuge should an incident occur.

The amendment has been approved by the Attorney General as to form and execution; and the
Department of Administrative Services has certified that the necessary funds are availablie. Copies of the
fully executed agreement are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the Departmem of
Administrative Services — Division of Public Works Design and Construction.

Respectfully submitted,

(V_(o o

Charles M. Arlinghaus,
Commissioner

Qriginal contract: $41,974,000.00
Previous increases to the Contract Value per
terms of the Contract utilizing Contingencies § 923240.14

$  143.000.00

Adjusted Contract Value: $43,040,240.14
Amendment: $ 2.341,244.52
New Contract Total: $45.381,4R4 .66

TDD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964



PROJECT NO: 81176 B — Secure Psychiatric Unit Forensic Hospital
AMENDMENT FOR CONTRACT INCREASE SIGNATURE PAGE:

PC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (dba PCEQ);
pateD:  79/3 /24' g _Aq{:L.A?, eSO (S
PRINT NAME_;_Michee] Leonard -

TiTLE; __Viee Pesichaf

DATED: ,0/”/3.'{ BY:

Lori Weaver
Commissioner

ST F
D F AD STRATIVE SE :

DATED: 16 ~\- 2% BY: @*\-@——\L—/

Charles M. Arlinghaus
Comumissioner

ATTORNEY GENERAL: This is to certify that the above contract
Increase has been reviewed by this office

And is approved as to form and execution.

DATED: BY:
ATTORNEY GENERAL
F STATE: This is to certify that the Governor and
Council approved this contract agreement/
Amendment.
DATED: BY:

SECRETARY OF STATE




ALTERATION ORDER DOCUMENTATION

By Project Manager

CONTRACTOR NAME:

PC Construction

PROJECT NO/CONTR LTR:

81176-D

PROJECT NAME:

ARPA-Secure Forensic Psychiatric Hospital

PROJECT MANAGER:

K. Hemingway

ALTERATION ORDER # 4
TOTAL A.Q.S TO DATE: 4
PROJECT % COMPLETE 16%
COMPLETION DATE (G&C) 12/31/2025
REV. COMPLETION DATE 2/5/2026

By Business Office

PROJECT BALANCE:

CONTINGENCY BALANCE:

DATE A.O. DOCUM. REC'D

DATE. A.Q. PREPARED:

DATE A.Q. APPROVED:

DATE A.O. MAILED:

COMMENTS: (By PM)

Increase coniract by $2,341,244.52 for work

associated with security renovations at the

NHH main entrance and lobby area, per Change

Order #27. New contract amount is

$45,381,484.66
approved by: Iimotl‘y D Smith
g 2624-09-23-10:46:00
-0400Y
THIS MUST BE EXPEDITED TO MAKE 10/16 G&C

PREPARED BY:




THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CHAXLES M. ATUNGHAUS

Commissionet
STIPULATED SUM CHANGE ORDER
GENERAL CONTRACTOR FORM
Date: 9117124 Number: 190008R1 - 5108 Lobby Renovations Fil-Up - Alteration
Project Title - NH Secure Psychialric Forensic Hospilol Orcter #04 - COB7
Prolect Nymber. 81174 Controc:: D
Labor
DESCRIPTION OF LABOR INVOLVED TOTALS
Cl. Misc, Corpeniry 13 11.800.00
02. Additionol Projeci Site Supervision [ 87.500.00
(3. PC Construclion - Demo 8. mikwioik insioll & Insiol of temp poriitiom b3 214.550.00
Cl Imuronce at 1.1% 13 3.453.00
Biiciars Risk Insuronce of .1325% $ 4156.00
QCP ol .10% 3 31400
|Bond ot .548% $ 1,720.00
Lobor Costs sholl incluge vYorker's Compergation & Employee SUBTOTAL |§ 319.753.00
pesks lonsllincasiovmeisndBes Bl ieainaions: {Generc) Contoctor} + 20% 5 43.950.60
GENERAL CONTRACTOR LABOR TOTAL $ 383.703.60
Mdteral: (provided by General Contractor}
DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL INVOLVED TOTALS
01. Misc. Corpentry : [ 14,1 20.00
02, Storc Woll Ponel System Renlol 3 74,983.00
Gl Ingurance ot 1.1% 1 §81.00
|Buitders Risk Insuronce o} 1325% £19.00
OCP ol . 10% 90.00
Bong ol .548% 489.00
SUBTOTAL, $90.782.00
{General Coniroctor) + 10% 19.078.20
GENERAL CONTRACTOR MATERIAL TOTAL 3 99.860.20/
Equipment: {provided by General Controctor, aftoch renlal quoles/rates)
DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT TQO BE USED TOTALS
3
Reimpunemen? Only for Rerdel Equiowent € aciuc! cosl. Ao mark-up & 1 SUBTOTAL %
[ GENERAL CONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT TOTAL $
Jonn O, Morion 3ukding + 7 Haozen Drive, Room 250 - POB 483 - Concord, New Hompshire 03302-0443
ielenhone: 403-271-3516 - Fox. &C3-271-3515 « DO 1-800-735-2944
nio/iccs rrugodicuniowens
Subcontracior (Aftach subconltractors’ guote)
SUSCON%’RACTOR NAME & TRADE INVOLVED TOTALS
1" Ath i ! ity oture '© order. b ot B -t i i
02 Hﬂﬂ . Algﬂm & 'Cnsl' Delemed Mlh fulvre chonge proler i T T T 0 ke S §
j020. stall - ANowance - Cost Defemed with futyre change order_ 1 & - MR T - n
. Meial Detection £ 'nt - Cost Delemed with lulure chonge.onder. 2 e R AN : e
04, Optimem Building Syttems 3 343.206.00
05, DE Systerm 5 313.735.58
06, Mechonical Constuclion Sevices $ 299.22800
107, Corter Sphnkler 3 20.650.00
[08. Gronile Slaie Gloss 421.000.00
09. R Froiser ] 30.047.00
19, CE Pgint $ 15,210.33
LLL. Aorbiy $ 171.405.08
12, Tayke ond Cole Woll Systems 1 4,800.00
; anitwell - Cost ] wi Lres ¢ e A S R T [ 3 I
14, MocCormnak Pymbing ] {13,221.00}
15, Cobnet Maosters ] 38.878.51
14, St Chasse SIeeI 375.00
1 Al tef - R ST ! I LT i) AL ¥ 0 on gt e
17, igng 1 905.00




3 2.630.00
R i VR i Tk e [ =
_—y ,__. = ) 13 5 i ava
1, Pr ™ i _ $ 5.500.00
22. lemporory Comiruchion Fence ] 3,000.00
23. AMATURE Services 3 76.18
4, Terips Trail x3 for 4 Month Rentol - R vedd by Qwnier: .. - A 4B 2 e e
Gl nsueonce ol 118 18.234.00
Builders Risk nsurance ot .1325% 3 2,197.00
OCP at .10% 3 1,658.00
Bong ot 548% ) 2.08+4.00
AR Subcanirocion are glowed o 20X maork-ud on thes abor, 108 mark-up on SUBTOTAL
imarencs. ond 10K mork-up on any subconiracion thal ey rmay nre. 5 1.488.800.45
{Generol Contracior] + 10% § 148.880.07
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL 3 1,857,680.72
Summary of Coshs:
LABOR / MATERIAL / EQUIPMENT / SUBCONTRACTOR 3 2.341,244.52
GRAND TOTALLS 2.341.244.52
Approval:
SIGNATURE DATE
Using Agency Representative — "
Tamothy Uldman | 9120124
Contract Adminlstrator or Clerk| . (/7</ . 09-20-24
of the Works f<ud W’W
tor k tativ O <
Contractor Representalvel b1 Noblet o g 9/20/2024
Linitt—




STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CHARLES M. ARLINGHAUS
COMMISSIONER August 05, 2024

PC Construction Company
193 Tilley Drive
So. Burlington, VT 05403-4440

RE. ARPA - added - Secure Psychiatric Unit Forensic Hospital
Concord NH
Bureau of Public Works' Project No. 81176R, Contract D

To Whom It May Concem:

Enclosed, for your files, is a fully executed copy of Alteration Order No. 3 for the above
referenced project.

Very truly yours,

T),-.___

Theadore Kupper, P.E.

Administrator

Divisicn of Public Works Design & Construction
603-271-3516

TK/ ho

Enclosures

cc. Keith Hemingway. Division of Public Works Design & Construction
N.H. Hospital

PLEASE RETURN TC PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION. THANK YOU.

John O. Morton Building + 7 Hazen Drive, Room 250 < POB 483 » Concord. New Hampshire 03302-0483
Telephone: 603-271-3516 « Fax: 603-271-3315 » TDD: 1-800-735-2964
hitp:/idas nh.gov/publicworksfindex nsp

N



THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO. 81176R ALTERATION ORDER NO. 3
Contract D APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT NO. 010-094-24650000-103-5025
CONTRACT NO. 1093258-181093259-1
Date 7/29/24 CONTINGENCY NO. 1093258-281093259-2
Vendor No. 277136 P/IP0O1

TO: PC Construction Company, 193 Tilley Drive, So. Burlington VT 05403-4440

In Connection With Your Contract Dated 6/28/2023 For ARPA - added - Secure Psychiatric Unit Forensic
Hospital, Concord, NH :

You are authorized to make the following changes in the Contract:

1 Increase contract by $143,000 for work associated with expanding the scope of the Nurse Call $143,000.00
System per Change Order #23

2 New Contract value is $43.040,240.14

All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain the same.
$143,000.00

ACCEPTED BY: Dale: 713112024 APPRQVED BY:

=

Theodore Kupper, P.E.
Administrator
Division of Public Works Design & Construction

PC Constructio Cumpan%



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CHARLES M. ARLINGHAUS

COMMISSIONER December 28, 2023

PC Construction Company
193 Tilley Drive
So. Burington, VT 05403-4440

RE: ARPA - added - Secure Psychiatric Unit Forensic Hospital
Concord NH
Bureau of Public Warks' Project No. 81176, Contract D

To Whom it May Concem:

Enclosed, for your files, is a fully executed copy of Alteration Order No. 1 for the above
referenced project.

Very truly yours,

Vol £ Qut

for Theodore Kupper, P.E.
Administrator
Division of Public Works Design & Construction
603-271-3516

TK/pr

Enclosures
cc: Keith Hemingway, Division of Public Works Design & Construction

N.H. Hospita!

PLEASE RETURN TO PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION, THANK YOU.

X John O. Monon Building + 7 Hazen Drive. Room 250 = POB 483 « Concurd, New Hampshire 03302-0483
Telephone; 603-271-1516 « Fax: 603-271-3515 - TDD: 1-800-735-2964
hup./idas.nh.gov:publicworka/index.asp




THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIVISION CF PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO. 81176 ALTERATION ORDER NO. 1
GontzeLl APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT NO.  010-094-24650000-103-5025
CONTRACT NO. 1093258-1&1093259- 1
Date 12018/23 CONTINGENCY NO. 1093258-281093258-2
Vendor No. 277136 BOCH

TO. PC Construztion Company. 182 Titley Drve, So. Burlingion VT (53034440

Ip Conrecton With Your Contract Dated 6/28/2023 For ARPA - added - Secure Psychiatric Unit Forensic
Hospital, Concord, NH

You are authegrized 10 make the following changes m the Contract:

o

inzrease conmiract 2y 5823.240 143 for woih associaian with Change Order 502 5823,230 14
U¢ Eu@nd coniraci comoletion cate form 12/3 12025 1o 2152026,
3 Mew corract vase s 342 397 240,14
All ctier tarms anc sonciions of ine Contraci remar ihe same
§923,240.14

ACCEPTED BY: Date. 12/20/23 APPROVED BY:

PC Constiuctiof Company forTheodore Kupper, P.E. v

Administraior
Division of Public Worss Design & Consiruction



— PCCONST-01
e CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANGE i

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. TH1S
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DQES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provislons or be ondorsed.
f SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of tho policy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificats does not confor rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER | GRNEACT Missy Boylan
gSPBI;;ogicg & Casualty Services, Inc. %ﬁ&c' £xy: (802) 524-4652 | (Fﬁlnnl:
620 Hinesburg Road | itk ey missy.boylan@nfp.com
SouthiButlington, Vl{03407 INSURER(S) AF¥ORDING COVERAGE HAKC #
mSuRer A ; Starr Indemnity & Liability Company 38318
INSURED INSURER 8;
PC Construction Company dba PCEQ | IHSURER G :
193 Tilley Drive INSURER D :
So Burlington, VT 05403 N—
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TQ CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

KSR R OE SRR ADDLISUBR ey —— POLICY EFF_| POLICY EXP pr——
A | X | COMMERCIAL GEKERAL LIABIITY 1 EACH DGCURRENCE 5 2,000,000
| ciameasape | X | oceun X | x [1000026098241 1112024 | 2025 |BAMMGSIORENTED s 1,000,000
= MED EXP {Any cne person) - 5.000
- | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 2,000,000
| GENV AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 4,000,000
| | rouey (X508 [X]woc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP ASG | § 41009;000
QTHER; $
A | automossE LaBILTY COMBINED SINGLE LIWIT ¢ 2,000,000
X | anv auto x | X 1000673039241 11/2024 | 1112025 | BODILY INIURY (Per parson) | §
|| OWNED | SCHEQULED
|| AUTGS ONLY A BODILY INJURY (Pur secideni)| §
|| A omuy NGTREER [ ctend ™ s
| 3
Al lumerzaime | X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE 5 5,000,000
X | excessuus cLamsauoe| X | X [1000588761241 112024 | 1872028 (oo ; 5,000,000
pec | | RETENTIONS | ‘ s
i PER oTH-
A |omgns someraanon L [ e |88
MY PROPRIETDRPARTNER/EXECUTIVE @ - X [1000005683 1172024 | 12025 |0\ cuenaccioens s 1,000,000
{landatery i HG | EL. OISEASE . EA EMPLOVEE § 1,000,000
gg?émpnon%emw EL DISEASE - POLICY LMiT | § 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES |ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedude, may be attachad i more spaca is raquired)
RE: PC project; 17272 Secure Psychiatric Forensic Hospital - Concord 81178D

Umbralla/fExcess Limits continued:
Products/iCompleted Operations Aggregate - $5,000,000 .
Tha State of New Hampshirs, its agencies and its agents and employees and any others as required by written contract gre included as additlonal insureds for
ongoing and completad operations performad by or on behatf of PC Construction Company dba PCED. Coverage Is primary and noncontributory in regards
SEE ATTACHED ACORD 101

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
State of New Hampshire ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

cl/o Dapartment of Administrative Services

7 Hazen Drive, Room 250

Concord, NH 03302 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
i WAL T b
ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights regerved.

The ACORD name and iogo are registered marks of ACORD



AGENCY CUSTOMER [p: PCCONST-01 SELENACHURCHILL

| Locw: 1
ACORD .
N ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1

AGENCY NAMED INSURED

NFP Property & Casualty Services, Inc. ',’&%",‘l‘.‘%ﬁ“'g" Company dba PCEO

POLICY NUMBER So Burlington, VT 03403
[SEE PAGE 1

CARRIER NAIG CODE
§EE PAGE 1 SEE P 1 EFFECTIVE DATE: GEE PAGE 1

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: ACORD 23 FORM TITLE: Cartificats of Liability krsurance

products-completed operations.

45 day notice of cancellation appiies.

Description of Operations/Locations/Vehicles:
to general, auto and umbrella lizbillty when reguired by written contract or agreement.
The umbrella/excess liability policy follows form to the underlying GL policy and includes premises operations and

waiver of subrogation applies to all policles when required by written contract or agreemant.

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



L
ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
1041172024

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELCOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S). AUTHORIZED

PC Construction Company dba PCEQ , State of

PRODUCER i
NFP Prop & Casualty Serv Inc. PHONE 516.327-2700 [P
45 Executive Drive AL Ho. Eat: : {a/C
Plainview NY 11803 g, constructioncerts@nip.com
EUoTOMER D, _PCCONST-03
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC §
INSURED INSURER A ; Travelers Property Casualty Company of America 25674

NH Dept. of Admin. Servc., any and all Subs and all other employed | INSURERE:
og 3Eh_relI[:arercr;ises TR
1 illey Drive P
South Burlington VT 05403 INSURER D :

INSURER E ;

INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 652492591

REVISION NUMBER:

LOCATION OF PREMISES / DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY [Attach ACORD 101, Additionsl Remarks Schedule, U more spece is requived)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TQ THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY
PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT CR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT
TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE I1ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS

SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

':‘:: TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER %m :g"r':mm COVERED PROPERTY LIMITS

| pROPERTY BUILOING s
[causesoFLOss | DEDuCTIBLES || PERSONAL PROPERTY |
T BULDING | eusimessivcome [
BROAD sETETE : EXTRA EXPENSE A
SPECIAL RENTAL VALUE s
EARTHOUARE | BLANKET BUILDING 4
wWiND [ | srankeT PERS PROP |
#LO0D | BLankeTBLOGAPE | ¢
|| 3
iy

__x_J INLAKD MARINE | TYPE OF POLICY __)E_ Complated Ve §45,81,484,66

CAUSES OF LOSS Busders Risk X | Temp. Storage $ 2,500,000
[ | naMED PERILS POLICY NUMBER [X | in Transi $ 2.500.000
a4 X | spacial Fom OT-660-6T156160-TIL-2 8112023 82025 | X | Waiver of Subro P —

CRIME ‘-___ 5
TYPE OF POLICY Ll L]
$
BOWER & MACHINERY { 3
ECUIPMENT BREAKDOWN ] X
| $
] $

SPECIAL CONDITIONS | OTHER COVERAGES (ACORD 101, Additlonal

Named insured (complete list)
PC Construction Company
State of New Hampshire

See Attached...

Remarks Scheduls, may be attached i mors space is required)
RE: PC17272 Secure Psychiatric Forensic Hospital - 36 Clinton Streel. Concord NH 03301

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THERECF, NDTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IM ACCORDANCE WITH
THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

State of New Hampshire
Departmeant of Administrative Services

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Wt T k.

7 Hazen Drive. Room 250
Concord NH 03301

© 1885-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights reserved.

ACORD 24 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: PCCONST-03

LOC #:
. Y o
A,CO,RD ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Pege 1 of 1
AGENCY MAMED INSURED : Z
NFP Prop & Casualty Serv Inc, PC Construction Company dha PCEO , State of

NH Dept. of Admin. Servc., any and all Subs and all other employed
POLICY NUMDER on the premises

192 Tilley Drive

South Burlington VT 05403
CARRIER NAX: CODE

EFFECTIVE DATE:
ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIO.NAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORMNUMBER: 24 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

PC Construction Company's subcontractors of all tiers
All others employed on the premises

Site Limil: 545,381,484.68

ACORD 101 {2008/01)

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registared marks of ACORD



ACORD
\ a CERTIFICATE OF LIA

DATE (MWDDIYYYY}
10/11/2024

BILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING [NSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed,
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorgement. A statement on
this certificate doas not confer rights to the certificate holder in lisu of such endorsement(s).

PROOUCER gdﬂTu:r
NFP Prop & Casualty Serv Inc. PHONE TFAX
45 Exacutive Drive %{g_ml 516-327-2700 {AC, No):

Plainview NY 11803

| ADDREg9; certsupport@nfp.com

INSURER(S) AFF( COVERAGE NAIC #

IMSURER A : Travelers Indemnity Company 25858

INSURED PCCONST03
State of New Hampshire

c/o Department of Administrative Services

7 Hazen Drive, Room 250

Concord NH 03302

INSURER @ :

INSURERC :

INSURER O ;

INSURERE :

INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1719288617

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABGVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDI
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE

QOF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TQ WHICH THIS
EC BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

3 imm.l’s‘\ﬁ?l
LIR INSD LWYD.

POLICY EFF

TYPE OF INSURANGE POLICY MUMBER | DA LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL UABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
AMAGE T
| cLamsmane I:} occur gﬂ A E TG RENTED s
MED EXP {Any ocne person) $
PEASONAL 8 ADVINJURY 1 §
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
POLICY e L0C PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
QTHER: : H
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY m SINGLE LIMIT s
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY {Per parsan) | §
OWNED SCHEDULED "
] A:rros ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident])} §
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
I___1 AuTOS OMLY AUTOS ONLY | (Par acgdent)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE H
EXCESS LIAG CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED ' ] RETENTION § [
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER ot
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY stargre | [ 2%
ANYPROPRIE TORIPARTNEREXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICERMMEMBER EXCLUDED? NiA
{Mandatory In NX) EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE! §
" gescnbe under t
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS batlow E.L DISEASE . POLICY LIMIT | §
A | Owners sno Congacions Prolective PRS-5R660451-IND BI172023 8172025 | Exch ocourence 2.000.000
Aggregale 3,000,000

DEICRIPTION OF CPERATIONS [ LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional R

had H more space is regui

Re: OCP coverage for PC17272- Sacure Phychiatric Unit Forensic Hospltal- 38 Clmlon Streel, Concord, New Hampsh:re 03301

Designated Contractor: PC Consiruction DBA PCEQ, Inc. - 193 Tilley Or. South
Contract vatue; $45,181,4684.66

Buriingion, Vermont 05403

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of New Hampshire

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

c/o Department of Administrative Services
7 Hazen Orive, Room 250
Concord NH 03302

AUTHORIZED REFRESENTATIVE

v

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




“

PCCONST-01 SELENACHURCHILI

——
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE " far20r2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE Of INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: §f the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the poticy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
H SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in liey of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER | GRpacT Missy Boylan
gSPBI;;og:g & Casualty Services, Inc. mo'uﬁ £xy: (802) 524-4652 1 m -
620 Hinesburg Road | 53k oq. missy.boylan@nip.com
South Burlington, VT 05407 IMSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAKC 3
msyrer & ;: Stary Indemnity & Liability Company 38318

INSURED INSURER B ;

PC Construction Company dba PCEO INSURER C ;

193 Tillay Drive | INSURERD :

So Burlington, VT 05403 | NSURERE :

| msuRERF

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TOQ CERTIFY THAT THE POUICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TQ ALL THE TERMS.
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

B ecowuwee TR R SR, s
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE R
 cusoe [] occum I
— MED EXP {Arty orie parson) ]
. PERSONAL L ADVINJURY |3
_gm. AGGREGATE LIMIT APMS PER; | GENEAAL AGGREGATE 5
e | e PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
OTHER; : :
| AUTOMOBILE LIABRITY | COMDINED SINGLELIMT | ¢
e e
|| R oy Aﬁwé‘%"&‘ﬁi? Lo A s
i i I 5
- UMBRELLA LA ! OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE ¥
EXCESS LIAD CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE §
oeo | | ReTenTiONS | | . i
A e e | X | SErure [ ER™ ;
%ﬁ’g&?ﬁ?’“‘“‘”mw“ D lu | x |100000sez3 L I P : ,g::,ggg
| | EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE 3 N0,
1 BE S AP TON OF GPERATIONS tetgw i £\ DISEASE . POLICY uMiT | § 1,000,000
]

DESCRIPTION OF QPERATIONS J LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101. Additional Remarks Seh
RE: Project # 17272 Concord Secure Psychiatric Unit Forensic Hospital - Concord

b StLachad if more 4pace is required)
ord 871760

When Required by written contract or agreement, Walver of Subrogation applies in faver of NH Department of Administrative Services.

45 day notice of cancellation applies.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

GCANCELLATION

NH Department of Administrative Services
Contract Office, Room 130

7 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03302

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION OATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL B8E DELWERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

MAAT I Y.

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All righta reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




Signature Authorization Certificate

By resolution of the Board of Directors of PC Construction Company (“PC"), cerigin officers and directors
were authorized to negotiate and execute commercial contracts, agreements, and other documents necessary
for conducting business of the company. The Board of Directors has also granted authority to delegate this
authority as deemed necessary, and to the extent determined appropriate.

NOW, THEREFORE, the powers, duties and execution authority as stated in the chart below shall be and
are hereby granted to MICHAEL LEONARD, as Designee, until express notice of revocation has been
given in writing or Designee’s employment is terminated. Designee is authorized to execute only the
specific documents and only up to the amounts indicated.

‘Type of Document . : Dollar-Limit
1 Project Proposal $40.000,000
2 Bid or GMP $40,000.000
3 | Owner Contract $40,000,000
4 Surety Bonds None
5 Teaming or Joint Venture Agreemenis $10,000.000
6 Design Consulting Agreements / Professional Services Agreements $5,000,000
7 Preconstruction Agreements / Letter Agreements / MOUs $5,000,000
8 Subcontracts £20,000.000
9 Purchase Orders $20,000,000
10 | Payrolls None
11 | Change Orders / Change Order Requests / Claims / Extensions of Time $10,000,000
12 | Settlement Agreemenis $5,000,000
13 | Loans, Leases, or other Banking Agreements or Documents None
14 | Request of T&M or Force Account Work £1,000.000
15 | Lien Releases or Waivers $15,000.000
16_| Billings of Invoices to Customers $ 15,000,000
17 | Approval of Billings of Invoices to Subcontractor or Yendor $10,000.000
18 | All Other Documents Necessary for Conducting Corporation Business $2.000,000

Dated this 9 day of October, 2024,

1, Colin Reid, Secretary of PC Construction Company, do hereby certify that the above is in accordance
with the terms of a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the company on April 29, 2021 which
sta{cs‘ ¢ may delegate this authority through an Authorization Certificate.

4 %j;ﬂw

=~ c‘,

3. :

S oRP ’? -

= c?.. ?0 /\. % ot
S@d = = 0 2z C -
= 4Seal of Corporatio rj)z = Colin Reid, Secretary
A 1976 Y =z

Z 6‘?&10\4‘ S

S’P OF VERM
co ZOF OHIPTENDEN

On this 9* day of QOctober, 2024, Colin Reid, Secretary of PC Construction Company, appeared before me and
executed the foregoing instrument as the duly authorized agent

My commission expires: 1/31/2025
Commission No: 157.0005948

Michael Leonard - Signature Authorization Certificate 10.09.2024.do¢x



State of New Hampshire
Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, David M. Scanlan, Secrewary of State of the Swate of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that PC CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY is a Vermont Profit Corporation registered to do business in New [HMampshire as PCEQ on March 10, 1976. 1 further
certify that all fees and documents required by the Secretary of Siate’s office have heen reccived and is in good standing as far as

this office is concerned.

Busincss [D: 3023
Certificate Number: 0006783616

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed
the Scat of the State of New Hampshire,
this 27th day of September A.D. 2024,

David M. Scanlegn

Secretary of Swute
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State of New Hampshire

DEPAR'I‘MENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
25 Capitol Street —Room 100
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

(603) 271-3201 | Oflice@dna.nh.gov

Catherine A. Koano
Deputy Commissioner
Charles M. Arlinghaus

Com{nllsioner Sheri L. Rockburn
. Assistant Commissioner

June 28, 2023

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorablc Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION
1) Authonze the Division of Public Works Design and Construction to enter into a contract with PC
Construction Company (VC#277136), South Burlington, Vermont for a total price not to exceed $41,974,000
for ARPA Secure Psychiatric Unit Forensic Hospital, Concord, New Hampshire, Public Works project
#81176 Contract D. This contract is effective upon Governor and Council approval through December 31,
2025; unless extended in accordance with the contract terms. 82% General Funds 18% Federal Funds.

2) Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $2,000,000 be approved for unanticipated
expenses for the ARPA. Secure Psychiatric Unit Forensic Hospital, bnngmg the total to $43,974,000.
75% General Funds 25% Federal Funds.

3) Further authorize the ampunt of $400,000 be approved for payment to the Department of
Administrative Services, Division of Public Works Design and Construction (VC#311152), for engineering
services provided, bringing the total to $44,374,000. 100% General Funds. .

Funding is available in account titled Department of Human and Health Services, as follows:

EY 2023
05-95,94-940010-30730000 Forensic Hospital
103-500736— New Construction $ 34,272,680 b
103-500736— Contingency $ 1,500,000
103-500736—- DPW Fees $ 400,000
_ . $ 36,172,680
05-9%9:94-940010-24650000 ARPA DHHS Fiscal Recovery Fund '
103-502507- New Construction $ 7,701,320
103-502507- Contingency $ 500,000
. $ 8,201,320

Grand Total $ 44,374,000



His Excellency, Govemor Chnstopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council
Page 2 of 3

EXPLANATION

This contract is for the construction of a 41,165 square-foot addition to the existing New Hampshire
Hospital (NHH) facility at the Govemor Hugh Gallen State Office Park. The addition will feature a 24-bed,
two-floor forensic psychiatric hospital, inciuding spaces required for patient treatment and administration.
The forensic psychiatric hospital will house 24 women and men over the age of 18, in two (2) separate wings.
The single patient bedrooms include a private bathroom, built-in wardrobe/desk and weighted bed and chair.
Treatment spaces include a medical treatment suite, recreational therapy space, vocational kitchen, group
meeting rooms, a library/chapel, seclusion rooms, dining space and visitation rooms. There will be two
exterior yards for patient exercise and exposure to the outdoors. Space is being provided at the walk-out
basement level for a future kitchen relocation. A secure entrance lobby is being shared by the new and
existing facilities with a separate, higher security station for the new facility. Food services, housekeeping,
maintenance, and other personnel will also be shared with both facilities.

Currently there are 22 civilly committed patients housed at the Secure Psychiatric Unit (SPU) on the
State prison grounds. These patients have not been convicted of any crime but are housed in prison
conditions mixed with individuals who have been convicted of various crimes. These patients have been
transferred to SPU under an emergency transfer rule because they are too dangerous to be safely housed at
NHH. As a primarily correctional facility, the SPU lacks the ability to provide the degree of programming
and therapy that many of these patients require. Once the new facility is constructed, patients who are more
assaultive than NHH can safely manage will be transferred to the forensic psychiatric hospital without the
need to engage the Department of Corrections. The same treatment standards as NHH will be provided, but
enhanced security measures will be available. Two forensic psychiatrists, two forensic psychologists, and a
behavioral analyst along with forensic technicians will provide advanced care.

A public bid opening was held on April 19, 2023. Two (2) bid proposals were received and the
contract was awarded to the lowest qualified bidder. The low bid is 10% over the Department estimate. This
could be due to general contractors having difficulty finding subcontractors to bid -their projects. To
compound the issue, this particular contract, given its size and complexity, requires a large number of
subcontractors to complete the work. Subcontractors, in turn, are having difficulty hiring staff.

This contract contained four (4) Alternate Bid Items (Alternates). Altermnates are not included in the
Base Bid and, therefore, not used to determine the low bid. Once the low bid is established, the Department
may add or deduct scope as described in the Alternates and per the Alternate bid prices provided by the low
bidder. For this contract, none of the Alternates were accepted by the Department because the low bid was
over budget. '

Department Estimate: $ 38,000,000
Low Base Bid (without Altermates): $ 41,974,000
Over Estimate: $ 3,974,000

THD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-735-24964



His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council
Page 3 of }

The agreement has been approved by the Attorney General as to form and execution; and the
Department of Administrative Services has certified that the necessary funds are available. Copies of the
fully executed agreement are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the Department of Administrative
Services — Division of Public Works Design and Construction.

Respectfully submitted,

2_a

Charles M. Arlinghaus,
Commissioner

TRD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1800+ 7135. 206



ABC Bid Data

CONCORD
211780
8117e
PROJECT: Concond .
STATE PROJECT NUMBER. 811760 Awsrded To:
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: 8117
DATE BIDS OPEN: Aprid 19, 1023, 3:00 PM
SCOPE OF WOt SECURE PSYCHIATRIC UNIT FORENSIC HOSPITAL Amount: $0.00 Centified by:
COMPLETION DATE: Decomber 31, 2015 Award Date: Grwie T Borelgmert
LOCATION: Merpmaek
Summary of Bidders
Contractor Bid Amount Rank
'PC CONSTRUCTION CO DBA PCEO ) - T _541.974,{100.00 E 5‘
. 193 TILLEY DRIVE, SO BURLINGTON VT 054034440 = » s I !
ENGELBERTH CONSTRUCTION, INC. $44.230.000.00 B

70 COMMERCIAL STREET. CONCORD NH 03301

Award to: PC Construction Co.

Contract Amount: $41,974 000, no Altemates
Using Agency: HHS

Authorized by: MLJ

Date: 6/8/23

MJ&L?«A@«

Watrrwiay, Amd 3, ]2 e ol 1



ABC Bid Data

CONCORD
M1rsd

P e—————————— " —
——————————— e . e
AL LI ey . . 0 OowwtIERsL. 3Tl
i Sl aeiim, ¥ dril-onvh CHEMCOSNE, b S -
o . fovarary o prien . frocs -t Price | |
Items - -
! T4 820 PE ’ ] E; X 1378, W70 $43430.000 1A,
A i A
) 71 TEITIG ALLOWANCE i =1 - 40,900, % $1.0 l‘.d 40,000,001
3 T T R R —— ==y T
. ALTERMATES 8117¢D
ALTERNATE #1

- g——— — .F__._.__l_. ""LT_"-—“-I' e ——] .
) ) e S N Wi Sl o Wi

e Joco s remna 1z Exrunonn mmse cavs sraTEN P | Lo 1 | e | muuq

AL Totaind . | | B |
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Waingaary, dorl . 292} - Tage 19f 1
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Bid Report

W e o e by

ﬁwmmma.:mamwmmuwsmmmmdm y D leto the work
deacrioen in the capiion hereol, in accordancy wih the plana, curent Stancard Specificxti and 1peciad provisk ummmuhurwm

F-nnbmmwmnumwhnmmumuwmmmaum,, J being cor imeguisr snd mey be

; by W Dep of A Senvices, Division of Public Works. Plans and spaciications on (his project CRnot be Tarstered L0 any ofwr
or organi jon for the o izing & bid 53 & genersl conkracior without (he Ardce end rity ol the Those who sign (mamusty
umwmmwmmnmﬁuwwnuwmnmdmumwumwmmmmn
Elate of New Hamashire,

Federsi Contvact Mumber: $11780  Coneord

Contracior Profila Bia Bond Varited

Flon  PC CONBTRUCTION CO DBA PCED pesiCodelClucks  (BaiS174437)

Contracior i FLEatls

Accress 193 TRLEY DRIVESD BURLING TON VT 054034440 Rucalpn of Adderdda
Sequancs Dt
Prore  (BUZHIS-4100
FAX 1 4N NIOTY Yor
E-dpd T Hon. com
2 D1 W Yoo
Ausnorzed Sgranre: 3t Karyr Carpftngens
— .. —° 3 BAH1IF202) ves
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3 sy Yes
] o1 V20T Yo
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Coauact # 131780 Confirmation F 12534781 Bid Submiysion Cate: S4TW2023 01:54 PM Paga 101



N

Department of Administrative Services, Division of Total Bid for Award Consideration

Public Works
Proposal | $41,974.000,00]
Contract  81176D Bid Opening 19-Apr-2023
Numbaer: Date:
Contract Name:  Concord Project Funding: Federal

Proposal For: 277136 - PC CONSTRUCTION CO DBA PCECQ

Items
Seqe ftomn ¥ Dwscription Unh Cuantity Unit Price Extended Price
E ©Te0u ¥+ CONSTRUCT 24 BED PSYCHLATRIC FORENSICHOSPITAL, . U. g oagy " snafaomonnT-, T --..,i&_u:_a‘r-'.obo.q
MLOWANCE 71
I 902 CONDITIONS $ 380,000,000 $1.00 $580,000.00
PFL T T G TR AL owaNCE L L T F T L eeodede L oo Bel. T s weoned
Total for Category items $41,974,000.00
ALTERNATES 81176D
ALTERNATE #1
Seq¥ Rem & Dascription Unht Cuantity Unit Price Extended Price
e a o CTER/ | 3 (T PAITERDOKCPARKIRG' 0 : Tt o T
| TRl i o NI T N T |
Total for Category ALTERNATE i1 $96,000.00
ALTERNATES 81176D
ALTERMATE #2°
Swaf  hems Descripdon Uit Quantity Uit Price Extendad Price
s
Total for Category ALTERNATE #2 $61,000.00
ALTERNATES 811780 %
ALTERNATE #3
Seqs hem W Dwncripiion it Quantity Unit Price: Extsrxded Prica
R B TR v i T T S A
Total for Category ALTERNATE #3 {$104,000.00)

Conuact # 811760 Confirmadon § 1233478 Bidd Subwmission Date: 04/1W2023 01:34 PM Page 1ot



ALTERNATES 811760
ALTERNATE #4

Seqe hem# Deseription Unh Quantity Unét Price Extended Price
[, ool L MONTERTEDONOED MRSECMUSYSTEA: T M. UL | e L1000 L% LS008, T, 3143000
Total for Category ALTERNATE #4 $1 43,000.00
Total Bid for Award $41,874,000.00
Consaidaration
Contract # 311780 Confimgtion # 1253470 Bid Submission Date: 04102023 01;54 PM Page 1ol 1



Proposal
Proposal Of

PC CONSTRUCTION CO DBA PCEQ
193 TILLEY DRIVE, SO BURLINGTON VT, 054034440

to furnish and deliver all maleriats and 1o perform all work in accordance with the Contract of the State of New Hampshire, Department of
Administrative Services, Division of Public Works (or which proposals will be received until 2:00:00 PM, Prevailing Time on Wednesday,.\Ap:il
19, 2023. Said project being situated as follows:

SECURE PSYCHIATRIC UNIT FORENSIC HOSPITAL-

Departimen! of Administrative Services, Division of Public Works
John Q. Morton Building

P, Q. Box 483

Concord, NH 03302-0483

Commissioner;

In accardance with the advertisement of the Department of Administrative Services, Division of Public Works inviting proposals for the project
hereinbelore named and in conformity with the Plans and Specifications on file in the office of the Depariment of Administrative Services,
Division of Public Works, IIWE hereby certify that | AMME ARE the only person, or persons, interested in this proposal as principats; that his
proposat is made without collusion with any person, firm or corporation; that an examinalion has been made of the Ptans, of the Standard
Specifications, of the Standard Plans Book, of the Proposal, and applicable addendums, including but not restricted to the Special Attentions,
Supplementa! Specifications, and Special Provisions attached thereto, and also Ihat an examination has been made of the site of the work;
and |, or we, propose to furnish all necessary machinery, equipment, tools, labor and other means of construction, and o furnish all malterials
specified in the manner and at the lime prescribed; and understand Lhat the quantities of work as shown herein are approximate only and are
subject to increase or decrease, and further understand that all quantities of work whether increased or decreased are to be performed at the

fallmasina mrirase:

I acknowledge, understand, and accepl these terms and Eves [No

arevlilinng

Signature st Karyn Carytraen

Conwact 8 811780 Conficrwation # 12534791 Bid Submission Oate; MAN2023 01:54 PN Pageioli



SIGN-FED

It is further proposed: To execute the Contract and begin work within 10 days from the date specified in tha "Notice 1o Proceed® and 1o
prosecute said work 50 as lo complete the Project and its appurtenances on or before December 31, 2025. To fumnish a Contract Bond in the
amount of 100 per cent of the Conlracl award, as security for the construction and completion of the Project and its appurtenances in
accordance wilh the Plans, Specifications and Contract. The Contractor's atiention is called to section 103.05 of the Standard Specifications
which reads, in pan, as follows; “Unless specifically waived in the Proposal, upon execution of the Contract, the successfut Bidder shall fumish
the Depaniment a surely bond or bonds equal 1o the sum of the Contract amount. The form of the bonds(s} shall be acceptable 1o the
Depariment and the bonding Company issuing the bond(s) shall be licensed to lransact business in the State of New Hampshire, and ..." To
centify that ihe Bidder, in accordance with the requirements of 103.06 and 108.01, intends 1o sublet, assign, sel, transfer or otherwise dispose
of one or more portions of the work and (1) has contacted the appropriate listed disadvantaged businesses and afforded such disadvantaged
businesses equal consideration with non-disadvantaged business for all work the Bidder currently proposes lo sublet, assign, sell, transfer or
othenwise dispose of, (2) may contact addiliona! appropriate disadvantage businesses and will afford such businesses equal consideration with
non-disadvanlaged businesses for all work the Bidder in the future pioposes to sublet, assign, sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of, and (3) will
complete enclosed "DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE COMMITMENT FORM" and Letters of Intent for 2ach disadvantaged
business. The name of the person in the Bidder's organization who has been designaled as the liaison officer to administer the disadvantaged
business enterprise program is: PC CONSTRUCTION CO DBA PCEOTo guarantee all of the work performed under this Contract to be done in
accordance with the Specifications and in good and workmanlike manner, and to renew or repair any work which may be rejected, due lo
defeclive malerials or workmanship, prior to final complation and acceptance of the project. Enclosed herewith find certified check or bid bond
in the amount of 5% OF THE BID TOTAL made payable to the “Treasurer, Stale of New Hampshire,” as a proposal guaranies which it is
undersiood will be forfeiled in Lhe evenl Lhe Cdntract is nol execuled, if awarded by the Department to the undersigned.

| acknowledge, understand, and accept these terms and Elvea [INo
conditinng

Signature I8/ Karyn Corpftmgtr '

Conraci # 8117860 Confirmaton # 12534791 Bid Suberission Daw: 041972023 01:54 PM

Page ol i



Debarment, Suspension, and Others

Cenification Regarding Debarmeni, Suspension, and Other Responsibility Matters - Primary Cavered Transactions.{1). The prospective
primary participant certifies to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it 2nd all its principals: (a) Are not presenily debarred, suspended,
proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or volunltarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal depariment or agency; (b)
Have nol wilhin a three-year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission
of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or perfarming a public (Federal, State or local) transaction or
contracl under a public transaclion; violation of Federal or Stale antilrust statues or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery,
falsification or destruction of recerds, making false slatements, or receiving stoten property; (c) Are not presently indicted for or otherwise
eriminally or civilly charged by a governmental enlity (Federal, State or local) with commissian of any of the offenses enumerated in
paragraph (1) (b} of this centification and (¢) Have not within a thres-year period praceding this application/proposal had one or more public
transaclions (Federal, Slale or local) terminated for cause or defauit. (2). Where the prospective primary participant is unable to centify to any
of the statements in this certificatlon, such prospective participant shall attach an explanation to this proposal.

| acknowledge, undersiand, and accept these terms and Elves [No
conditions.

Signature sl Karyn Corsftingen

Conraci # 811760 Conlinmation # 1253470 &id Submission Data; 04/1 32021 01:54 PM

Poge 10 Y



Contract Affidavit .
|/We declare under penally of perjury under the laws of the Uniled Slates and the State of New Hampshire thal, in accordance with the
provisions of Titlle 23 USC, Section 112(c), have not either directly o indirectly entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion or
cotherwise {aken any aclion in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with this Proposal.

| acknowledge understand, and accepl thesa terms and Eves [Ivo
randitinng

Signature 15l Kargn Corpftrnsen

Conract # 311780 Confinmetion £ 125349 Bid Subrmission Dete: 04/1872023 01:54 P Pege 108



Certificate of Authority # 1 {Corporation, Non:Profii Corporation

+

Corporate Resolution

I Colin D..Reid , hereby certify that | am duly elected Clerk/Secretary/Officer of
{(Name)

PC Construction Company d/itva PCEQ . | hereby cenify the following is a true copy of a vote taken at

{Nane of Corporation)
a mecling of the Bonrd of Directors/shareholders, duly called and held on__March9 | 2023,
at which a quorum of the Directors/shareholders were present and voling.

'VOTED: That__Evelyn B. Nomis {may list morc than one person) is
(Nenme and Tille)

duly authorized to enter inlo contracis or agreements on behalf of

PC Construction Company with the State of New Hampshire and any of
(Name of Carporation )

ils ;gcncies or depantiments and further is authorized to exccutc any documents
which may in hissher judgment be desirable or necessary 1o cffict the purpose of
this vole.

I hereby certify that said vote has not been amcncied or repealed and remains in full foree
and effect as of the date of the contract 1o which this centificate is attached. This authority
remains valid for thirty (30) days from the date of this Corporatc Resolution. | further certify
that it is understood that the State of New Hampshire will reI;on this cenificate as evidence thal
the person(s) listed above currently occupy the posilion(‘sj indicated and that they have full
authority to bind the corporation. To the extent that there arc any limits on the authority of any

listed individual to bind the corporation in contracts with the State of New Hampshire, all such

limitations are expressly stated herein.

Uy
DATED: __June 12, 2023 S RUCTEEey: _Cain . Reid, Secretary K [
> ?.C'JORPOQ-; .OO/,/’, (Name & Title)




State of New Hampshire
Department of State

CERTIFICATE

[, David M. Scanlan, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby centify that PCEO is o New Hampshire Trade
Name registered to transact business in New Hampshire on August 16, 2011. | further certify that all fees and documenta required

by the Secretary of State’s office have been received and is in good standing as far as this office is concerned.

Busincss ID: 657214
Cenificate Number: 0006246128

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF,

1 hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed
the Scal of the State of New Hampshire,
this 12th day of June A.D. 2023,

(2 rT

.
. .

David M. Scanlan
Secretary of State




.
ACORD
|

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

PCCONST-01

| DATE pEMDONYYY)
6/12/2023

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AKD CONFERS NQ RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holderis an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the
tt SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the torms end condltions of

this certificate does not confor rlg_ to the cestificats holder In fleu of such endorsement(s).

poticy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or b endorsed.
the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statoment on

PROCUCER Friad
il L 15? BiCasuaty Savices.ive: %‘m (802) 658-1100 (P& oy(802) 658-9410
620 Hinesburg Road "
South Burington, VT 05407 NAK S
N :Travelors In | America 25666
. scyren o : Travelers Indemnity Company 25658
r;:gmu;;u"m Compeny dba PCEC | SOEURERE ;
| uavRER 0 :
So Burlington, VT 05403 ”
LURER F ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER; REVISION NUMBER:

THIS tS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POUCIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW MAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWATHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF -ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WAITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRISED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY MAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
[N TYPE OF BIURANCE Py POLICY NUMBER i | nea unaTe
A | X | comuemeuu GEneRas LagtLITY R 4,000,000
| cuamsunne {X] cocum X | X MTC2K. CO-1w2665064ND-23 | 1172023 | 112024 CRENTED 3 1,000,000
| 2D ExP Ay e corpont_ 1 3 1O
| PERSONAL 8 ADY BULRY 13 4,000,000
" LT APBYES PER: | GENERALAGGREGATE |8 4,000,900
g POLEY @ & [ X]woc  pRocuCtS - CoupoP AGG | 3 400:000
i
B | auTonoens sty (el SGLE T | 1,000,000
| X | aner auro X | X VTK-CAP-1W266603-ND-13 1112023 | 11/2024 | poon,Y INAIRY (Per perpon) | $
| m&&\' WD w ]
| VR o ARREEe : 3
- $
8| lwmrnuause | X|ocowr | gach ocoumms e 3 6,000,000
%] Excessuas cumsauce] X | X jcuP-2w220402-23-25 1112023 | 1172028 [ocpcc e - 5,000,000
oeo | | meesmons . \
B | worrERs comrensaTION . X | Sinae A
ik umwm""“ ‘I_ﬁ X [UB-0T832819-23-25.K inrozs | im0z -0 oo . 1,000,000)
'ﬁm NIA
e | 4. 05EaSE - £AsuPLOYER S 1,800,900
.E awacrie undw EL DISEASE - POUCY LMY | § 1,000,000

DESCAT TION OF OPERATIONS f LOCATIONS / VESOCLES (ACORD 181, Additianal Ramarks §e
RE: PC project: 17272 Secure Psychistric Forensikc Hospfal - Concord 391760

|umbretta/Excens Limits continuea:
Products/Completad Operaticns Aggregzts - $5,000,000

SEE ATTACHED ACORD 101

i, may be sttegchid ¥ more spacs in required)

The State of New Hampshire, s agencies and Its agents and empicyses and any others as r-qulrna by written contract aro included &3 additional Insureds for
ongoing and completed operations porfonnod by or on behatt ef PC Construction Company dba PCEQ. Coverage Is primary end noncontributory In regards

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

ANCELLATION

State of New Hampshirg

clo Department of Administrative Services
T Hazen Drive, Room 250

Concord, KH 03302

1

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

MAAThH.

ACORD 25 (201603)

© 1988.2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



AGENCY CUSTOMER p: PCCONST-01 MEGHANCREAMER

o Locs: 1
ACORD . .
G ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1_

AGERCY MAMED MEURED

INFP Proporty & Casualty Services, Inc. ."E,‘%?,“l.';"d“’"" Company/dns/PCEQ

e |So Burlington, VT 05403

EE PAGE 1 :

CARFUER NAKC CODE
BEE PAGE1 EEP1 |errecmvecat: g PAGE |

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM I3 A SCHEDULE TC ACORD FORM, -
FORM NUMBER: ACORD 26 FORM TITLE: CerntfMicaty of LiabilRy Insurance

Description of Operations/iocations/Vehicles:
to goneral, suto and umbrella llability when required by written contract or agreement. i
The umbrelia/excess lisblity policy follows form to the undartylng GL policy and Includes premises operations and
producta-completed oporations.
Walver of subrogation applies to all policies when required by writtan contract or agreement
45 day notice of cencellation applies.

ACORD 101 {2008/01) . © 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registored merks of ACORD



ONFP

June 12, 2023

State of New Hampshire

c/o Department of Administrative Services
7 Hazen Drive, Room 250

Concord, NH 03302

Re:  PC Construction Company dba PCEO
Project: Concord 81176D

To Whom It May Concem:

Please accept this letter and the accompanying certificates of insurance as evidence of placement, in
conjunction with Notice to Proceed, of Owner’s Protective Liability and Builder's Risk coverage for the
above listed project. Builder’s risk coverage includes:

Named Insureds: PC Construction Company dba PCEO
State of New Hampshire Department of Administrative Services and their agents

All subcontractors and lower tier subcontractors

Coverages: “Special Form” (subject to exclusions)

Amount: Completed value amount of contract and including any declared Owner direct
purchase materials, if any

Transit/Temp Storage: $2,500,000 / $2,500,000

Deductibles: $10,000 except $50,000 Earth Movement, $50,000 Flood, $100,000 release of
water steam of fluid

Waiver of Subrogation: Included

Carrier: Travelers Property and Casualty Company of America

Subject to all policy, terms, conditions, limits, sublimits and exclusions.

If you have any questions concerning PC’s insurance arrangements, please contact us directly at:
Brendan.sullivan@nfp. or call 773-459-1803.

Sincerely,

Brendan Sullivan, Senior Vice President Construction

45 Executive Drive, Plairview NY 11803

For.informaiional purposes only. This socument does nol amend, exiend. oc sltar coversge. Plaase relur o sy aciusl policy!(s) for spacific lerms, conditions.
Smitations. and exclusions. PSC Insurance Services provided ibrough NFP Propeny & Cesusky Sendces, inc.. Doing business in Caifornis 83 NFF Propary &
Casudlty Insurance Services, inc. (License 8 OF 15715}, LASH insurance Services provided through NEP Comporate Services (NY). LLE. Doing business in
Cafifornis a3 NFP Corporaie Insurance Services. LLC (License § OF 441561}, Both antities sre subsickaries of NFP Corp, (NFF).



. ) o DATE MDONYYYY)
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE 6/12/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE 13 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR MEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

NFP Prop & Casualty Serv Inc. e Yix
45 Executive Drive : e - 1475, Mol
Piainview NY 11803 % constructioncertsnip.com
| custourFap:  PCCONST-03
EN3URER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE nNC o
MIURED wsurer 4 ; Travelers Property Cas Compeany of America 25674
PC Construction Company dba PCEQ , State of A ooy
NH DepL of Admin. Servc., any and all Subs and all other omployed | REURERS:
rmmms | e ¢ ;
193 Td BCSURER D :
South Burhngton VT 05403 e o
SesURER Y

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1713445385 REVISION NUMBER:

LOCATION OF PREMISES | DESCRIFTION OF FROPENTY (Attach ACORD {81, Adionsl Revbasbs Schaduln, i mere space in required)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY
PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT
TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE [SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED 8Y THE POUCIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS
SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

NIR POLCY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY KUMBER DATE MOGOGATYT) | DATE pouDOYYy) |  COVERED PROPERTY LOMTS

PROPERTY BURLOING 3
CAUSES OF LOSS | DEDUCTIBLES | mersoma, PrOPERTY R
BASKC BIRLBRG [} eusessmcome [
BROAD Ee 37— | EXTRA EXPENSE 'y
SPECIAL : RENTAL VALUE s
EARTHOUAKE BLANKET BLALDING 1
= [ | saxeTPERS PROP [
LOoD : BLANKET BLDG & PP 3
|| s
$

| X | SLAMO MARDE TYPE OF POLICY | X | Carrploted vakse 841,074 000

| CAUSES OF LO33 Bulcers Risk _I'I__l Temp. Sorage $ 2,500,000

|| NAMED PERILS POLICY NUMBER X | in Treowat § 2,500,000

A | X | Spactet Fosra QT-880-6T158180-THL-23 R202 /12028 X | waiver o Subro $ Included
L s
TYPE OF POLCY : s
3
BOILER & MACHINERY / s
ECREPLENT BREAXKDOWN =

3
- $
3

CIAL COMDITIONS | OTHER COVERAGES {ACORD 1§19, Adtional Ramarks Bchedhule, may he siisched I mars spacs it required)
RE PC17272 Secure Paychiatric Forensic Hoapltal - 36 Ciinton Streel, Concord, NH 03301

Named insured {compiete [ist)

PC Construction any dba PCEQ
State of New H L

See Attached...

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of New Hampshirg

De ariment of Administrative Services
lazen Drive, Room 250

Concord NH 03301

THE POLICY PR

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIE S BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
E.KPIRATION DA;E'"THEREG’ NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

AUTHORIZE D REPRESENTATIVE

MALTh A,

ACORD 24 (2016/03)

© 1995-2015 ACORD CORPORATION, All rights roserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




AGENCY CUSTOMER (D: PCCONST-03

10C e
N
ACORD' ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page _1_of _1
PC Co:m.-abn Company dba PCEQ , Stata of
NFP 3Ceps Serv Inc. . o
o e NH Depl of Admin. Servc., enty and &Y Subs end il cther employed
POLICY NUMBER onthe ’
103 Drive
South Burington VT 05403
CARRIER A COO%
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ADDITIONAL REMARKS
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: 24 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

PC Conatruction Company’s subcontractors of afl tiars
All othets empioyed of the premises

She Limit: $41,074,000

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




N DATE QOVDO/YYYY)
ACORD’ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE s

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORLZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: ff the cartlficate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must hove ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
i SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policles may require an endorsement A statamant on
this certificate doss not confer rights to the certificats holder In lleu of luc:i;ndouomm(s).

Y

PROCUCER ez,
stEx Prop_eg Coaxoany Serv Inc. PHOME 516.927.2700 i .
Plainview NY 11803 mMm
IRIURER(Y) AFFORDING COVERAGE waCe
mauren A : Traveters Indemndty Company 25658
BEURTD POCONST -3 MIURER B
State of New Hempshire —
c/o Departmant of Administrative Services | BETURERC :
7 Hazen Drive, Room 250 NIUREM O -
Concond NH 03302 WEURER 8 ;
MSURER
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 194469750% REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 13 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POUCIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POUICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAID CLAIMS,

qriuu R ——— IXBGLRTRR] mvgf POICY EXF )
COMMERCIAL CENERAL LLABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ -
[DXERE YO RERTED
| cuanasaunce Dm | PREMISES (Eapoaumpncy) | §
- }_ﬂg?tnquwm) H
|| PERSONAL L ADVRUURY | 3
GEN\. AGGREQATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 3
WDEC‘ Dtoc PRODUCTS - COMPIOR AGG | 3
OTHER: b
AUTOMOGILE LABRLITY W s
AMY AUTO BOORLY BLARY (Per pavson) | §
1 SCHEDULED
| | AUTOS oMLY ATOS BOORY INJURY (Per socidend} | §
FRRED NON-GWNED '
|1 AuTOS Oty AUTOS GaLY | {Ewr pockient)
$
| |VMBRELLALME | | ocoum EACH OCCURRENCE 3
EXCESS LA CLARMS-MADE AGGREGATE
{ ]agmtmns 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION FER orR
AND EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY Yin |snw'rl] |
ANYPROPRIET QRPAR TNEREXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 3
OFFICERAME MDEREXCLUDED? NiA —
Pandatory I K} E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §
[ ] Geacrie wrder
OF OPERATIONS batow _EL DISEASE . POUCY LDT | §
A | Ownery and Contracton Protactive PRS5-SRE804 51-IND 8172023 172025 | Each ecoumence 2.000,000
AQOreges 3,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS [ LOCATIONS | VEMICLES (ACORD 181, Addiionsl Remarks Bcheduls, may bt Stathed I mare apace 8 required)
Re: OCP covernge for PC17272- Secure umFmHWMmecm New Hampshire 03301
Designated Contractor: PC Conatruction PCEOQ, inc. - 193 TiDey Dr. South Burlington, Vermont 05403

Contract value: $41,974,000

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POUICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE TMEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELWVERED IN

State of New Hampshire ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

c/o Department of Administrative Services

7 Hazen Driva, Room 250 AUTHORZED REPRESENTATIVE
Concord NH 03302

1

© 1968-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Allrights reserved.
ACORD 25 {2016/0)) Tha ACORD nams and logo ere reglstored marks of ACORD



